



## **FINAL EVALUATION REPORT**

**(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)**

- |  |  |
|--|--|
| 1. Name of Procuring Agency:           | <u>NADRA Regional Head Office, Multan</u>    |
| 2. Method of Procurement:              | <u>Open Framework Agreement</u>              |
| 3. Title of Procurement:               | <u>Procurement of Renovation Works</u>       |
| 4. Tender Inquiry No.:                 | <u>NADRA-RHO-MLT-FA/2023/02</u>              |
| 5. PPRA Reference No. (TSE):           | <u>TS521375E dated 25 Sep 2023</u>           |
| 6. Date & Time of Bid Closing:         | <u>12 Mar 2024 at 1400 Hours</u>             |
| 7. Date & Time of Bid Opening:         | <u>12 Mar 2024 at 1430 Hours</u>             |
| 8. No. of Bids received:               | <u>03 Nos. (Three)</u>                       |
| 9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation:        | <u>Least cost for overall BOQs of site</u>   |
| 10. Details of Tech Bid(s) Evaluation: | <u>Detailed below (Comparative attached)</u> |

Sr.	Name of Sites for Renovation Works	Financial Evaluation Report (Total cost of Bids in PKR)		
		M/s Kadioglu Global Construction (Pvt.) Ltd. Islamabad	M/s Muhammad Ayub Khan, Islamabad	M/s Technoart Engineering SMC (Pvt.) Ltd. Islamabad
1.	NRC Multan-I (Ground & 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor)	25,434,855.00	17,901,800.00	14,193,716.00
2.	NRC Alipur	8,877,600.00	6,393,500.00	5,258,871.00
3.	NRC Yazman	5,582,625.00	3,670,450.00	2,983,968.00
4.	NRC Khanpur	879,525.00	603,600.00	465,420.00

M/s Technoart Engineering SMC (Pvt.) Ltd. Islamabad is Most Advantageous Bidder for all 4x Sites of Renovation Works.

Signatures

Official Stamp



Comparative Statement - Financial Bid (BOQ) - NRC Multan-1										
1st Floor										
Sr.	Name of Work	A/U	Qty	M/s Kadioglu Global		M/s Muhammad Ayub Khan		M/s Technoart Engineering		Remarks
				Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	
<b>Misc. Electric Work</b>										
1	P/F of Wiring from light control switch to light or fan point	Nos	90	6,750	607,500.00	4,200	378,000.00	2,350	211,500.00	
2	P/F of Wiring from DB to Switch Board	Nos	14	12,750	178,500.00	9,000	126,000.00	5,900	82,600.00	
3	P/F of Wiring from DB to socket	Nos	80	12,750	1,020,000.00	7,500	600,000.00	10,000	800,000.00	
4	P/F of Wiring from DB to Power Plug Board/AC	Nos	15	18,750	281,250.00	26,500	397,500.00	11,500	172,500.00	
5	P/F of LT Distribution Board	Nos	1	675,000	675,000.00	130,000	130,000.00	90,000	90,000.00	
6	P/F of 18 or 17-w SMD Light	Nos	161	4,425	712,425.00	1,800	289,800.00	1,750	281,750.00	
7	P/F of Switch Kit (8+2)	Nos	14	2,730	38,220.00	2,000	28,000.00	1,500	21,000.00	
8	P/F Socket Fitting with face plate	Nos	150	2,175	326,250.00	1,200	180,000.00	810	121,500.00	
	<b>Total</b>				<b>3,839,145.00</b>		<b>2,129,300.00</b>		<b>1,780,850.00</b>	
<b>Networking</b>										
1	P/F of Socket RJ45 with I/O Single face plate	Nos	40	3,750	150,000.00	2,000	80,000.00	928	37,120.00	
2	P/F of Socket RJ45 with I/O double face plate	Nos	10	6,750	67,500.00	2,500	25,000.00	1,624	16,240.00	
3	P/F of Networking Cable (for CCTV as well)	Rft	6500	127.50	828,750.00	60	390,000.00	38.50	250,250.00	
4	P/F of PVC Duct	Rft	1900	87	165,300.00	70	133,000.00	65	123,500.00	
5	P/F of PVC Flexible Pipe	Rft	1000	67.50	67,500.00	40	40,000.00	50	50,000.00	
	<b>Total</b>				<b>1,279,050.00</b>		<b>668,000.00</b>		<b>477,110.00</b>	

Shahz Ali  
2/13/24

Uebby  
15/3/24

19/3/24

Shoaib  
19/3/24

19/3/24

Sr.	Name of Work	A/U	Qty	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Remarks
<b>Misc. Civil Works &amp; Misc. Fixtures</b>										
1	P/F of 12mm Tempered Glass door with fixed panel	Sft	161	3,375	543,375.00	1,800	289,800.00	1,750	281,750.00	
2	P/F of 12mm Tempered Glass fixed panel on Front or Any other area	Sft	1989	1,830	3,639,870.00	1,780	3,540,420.00	1,290	2,565,810.00	
3	P/F of 08mm Tempered Glass fixed panel on low height partitions/counter/cabins	Sft	27	1,470	39,690.00	1,500	40,500.00	945.00	25,515.00	
4	P/F of One Vision Panaflex	Sft	2150	270	580,500.00	320	688,000.00	240	516,000.00	
5	P/F of Zebra Windows Blinds	Sft	866	675	584,550.00	680	588,880.00	550	476,300.00	
6	P/F of Fire Extinguisher	Nos	2	15,000	30,000.00	4,000	8,000.00	8,000	16,000.00	
	<b>Total</b>				<b>5,417,985.00</b>		<b>5,155,600.00</b>		<b>3,881,375.00</b>	
<b>Sun Shed</b>										
1	P/F of Arch/Semi-Arch/Straight Design Fiber Glass Shed	Sft	400	945	378,000.00	1,000	400,000.00	900	360,000.00	
	<b>Grand Total of BOQs (First Floor)</b>				<b>10,914,180.00</b>		<b>8,352,900.00</b>		<b>6,499,335.00</b>	

Note: M/s Technoart Engineering Islamabad is resulted as Most Advantageous Bidder for BOQs of NRC Multan-I (First Floor).

**President** Mr. Abdullah Aslam, Dy. Director (Ops)

**Members** Mr. Munir A. Sakhani, AD (Admin)

Mr. Syed Azhar Ali Shah, AD (Accounts)

Mr. Shoaib Asif Baig, AD (Ops)

Mr. Muhammad Nadeem Rana, AD (Proc)

*(Handwritten signatures and dates)*  
 21/3/24  
 15/3/24  
 21/3/24  
 19/3/24  
 15/3/24

Comparative Statement - Financial Bid (BOQ) - NRC Multan-1										
Ground Floor										
Sr.	Name of Work	A/U	Qty	M/s Kadioglu Global		M/s Muhammad Ayub Khan		M/s Technoart Engineering		Remarks
				Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	
<b>Misc. Wood Works</b>										
1	P/F of Vertical & Horizontal L-Shape Panels	Nos	9	59,250	533,250.00	45,000	405,000.00	43,470	391,230.00	
2	P/F of One Window Counter Workstation	Nos	9	76,200	685,800.00	33,800	304,200.00	23,500	211,500.00	
3	P/F of Computer Table	Nos	4	37,800	151,200.00	33,800	135,200.00	22,500	90,000.00	
4	P/F of Officer Table	Nos	1	48,000	48,000.00	60,500	60,500.00	31,000	31,000.00	
5	P/F of Workstation/Counters	Nos	5	76,200	381,000.00	33,500	167,500.00	19,995	99,975.00	
6	P/F of Laminated Floor Cabinets with Laxani Shutters	Sft	180	1,725	310,500.00	2,200	396,000.00	990	178,200.00	
7	P/F of Pigeon Hole	Sft	30	2,775	83,250.00	2,500	75,000.00	990	29,700.00	
	<b>Total</b>				<b>2,193,000.00</b>		<b>1,543,400.00</b>		<b>1,031,605.00</b>	
<b>Misc. Electric Work</b>										
1	P/F of Wiring from light control switch to light or fan point	Nos	120	6,750	810,000.00	4,000	480,000.00	2,350	282,000.00	
2	P/F of Wiring from DB to Switch Board	Nos	14	12,750	178,500.00	8,000	112,000.00	5,900	82,600.00	
3	P/F of Wiring from DB to socket	Nos	60	12,750	765,000.00	8,000	480,000.00	10,000	600,000.00	
4	P/F of Wiring from DB to Power Plug Board/AC	Nos	10	18,750	187,500.00	30,000	300,000.00	8,500	85,000.00	
5	P/F of LT Distribution Board	Nos	1	675,000	675,000.00	130,000	130,000.00	93,600	93,600.00	
6	P/F of 18 or 17-w SMD Light	Nos	161	4,425	712,425.00	1,600	257,600.00	1,750	281,750.00	
7	P/F of Switch Kit (8x2)	Nos	14	2,730	38,220.00	2,000	28,000.00	1,500	21,000.00	
8	P/F Socket Fitting with face plate	Nos	90	2,175	195,750.00	1,000	96,000.00	800	72,000.00	
	<b>Total</b>				<b>3,562,395.00</b>		<b>1,877,600.00</b>		<b>1,517,950.00</b>	
<b>Networking</b>										
1	P/F of Socket RJ45 with IO Single face plate	Nos	22	3,750	82,500.00	2,000	44,000.00	928	20,416.00	
2	P/F of Socket RJ45 with IO double face plate	Nos	5	6,750	33,750.00	3,000	15,000.00	1,624	8,120.00	
3	P/F of Networking Cable (for CCTV as well)	Rft	5500	127.50	701,250.00	60	330,000.00	41	225,500.00	
4	P/F of PVC Duct	Rft	1850	87	160,950.00	70	129,500.00	65	120,250.00	
5	P/F of PVC Flexible Pipe	Rft	1000	67.50	67,500.00	40	40,000.00	45	45,000.00	
	<b>Total</b>				<b>1,045,950.00</b>		<b>588,500.00</b>		<b>419,286.00</b>	

21/3/24  
 15/3/24  
 15/3/24  
 19/3/24

Slr.	Name of Work	A/U	Qty	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Remarks
<b>Misc. Civil Works &amp; Misc. Fixtures</b>										
1	P/F of 12mm Tempered Glass door with fixed panel	Sft	91	1,680	152,880.00	1,800	163,800.00	1,750	159,250.00	
2	P/F of 12mm Tempered Glass fixed panel on Front or Any other area	Sft	1060	3,375	3,577,500.00	1,800	1,908,000.00	1,299	1,376,940.00	
3	P/F of 08mm Tempered Glass fixed panel on low height partitions/counter/cabins	Sft	210	1,470.00	308,700.00	1,500	315,000.00	945	198,450.00	
4	P/F of Vinyl Graphics Film	Sft	1160	225	261,000.00	320	371,200.00	250	290,000.00	
5	P/F of Acrylic Backlight 2D Sign Board	Sft	200	1,470	294,000.00	2,750	550,000.00	1,600	320,000.00	
6	P/F of Iron Sign/Direction Board (3x)	Sft	42	3,000	126,000.00	2,000	84,000.00	750	31,500.00	
7	P/F of S.S Railing	Rft	10	2,925	29,250.00	2,300	23,000.00	1,450	14,500.00	
8	P/F of Queue Pipes	Rft	82	10,500	861,000.00	1,200	98,400.00	1,450	118,900.00	
9	P/F of Fire Extinguisher	Nos	2	15,000	30,000.00	4,000	8,000.00	8,000	16,000.00	
	<b>Total</b>				<b>5,640,330.00</b>		<b>3,523,400.00</b>		<b>2,525,540.00</b>	
<b>Sun Shed</b>										
1	P/F of Arch/Semi-Arch/Straight Design Fiber Glass Shed	Sft	2200	945	2,079,000.00	930	2,046,000.00	1,000	2,200,000.00	
	<b>Grand Total of BOQs (Ground Floor)</b>				<b>14,520,675.00</b>		<b>9,548,900.00</b>		<b>7,694,381.00</b>	

Note: M/s Technoart Engineering Islamabad is resulted as Most Advantageous Bidder for BOQs of NRC Multan-I.

**President** Mr. Abdullah Aslam, Dy. Director (Ops)

**Members** Mr. Manir A. Sakhani, AD (Admin)

Mr. Syed Azhar Ali Shah, AD (Accounts)

Mr. Shoab Asif Baig, AD (Ops)

Mr. Muhammad Nadeem Rana, AD (Proc)

*(Handwritten signatures and dates)*

21/12/24

21/12/24

19/12/24

15/12/24

Comparative Statement -Financial Bid (BOQ) - NRC Yazman										
Sr.	Name of Work	A/U	Qty	M/s Kadlogh Global		M/s Muhammad Ayub Khan		M/s Technart Engineering		Remarks
				Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	
<b>Misc. Wood Works</b>										
1	P/F of Vertical & Horizontal L-Shape Panels	Nos	5	59,250	296,250.00	45,000	225,000.00	45,000	225,000.00	
2	P/F of One Window Counter Workstation	Nos	5	76,200	381,000.00	33,800	169,000.00	25,000	125,000.00	
3	P/F of Computer Table	Nos	4	37,800	151,200.00	33,800	135,200.00	22,500	90,000.00	
4	P/F of Officer Table	Nos	1	48,000	48,000.00	60,500	60,500.00	31,000	31,000.00	
5	P/F of Workstation/Counters	Nos	3	76,200	228,600.00	33,800	101,400.00	22,000	66,000.00	
6	P/F of Laminated Floor Cabinets with Lamin Shutter	Sft	64	1,725	110,400.00	2,200	140,800.00	990	63,360.00	
7	P/F of Pigeon Hole	Sft	30	2,775	83,250.00	2,500	75,000.00	990	29,700.00	
	<b>Total</b>				<b>1,298,700.00</b>		<b>906,900.00</b>		<b>630,060.00</b>	
<b>Misc. Electric Work</b>										
1	P/F of Wiring from light control switch to light or fan point	Nos	60	6,750	405,000.00	4,500	270,000.00	2,400	144,000.00	
2	P/F of Wiring from DB to Switch Board	Nos	9	12,750	114,750.00	9,000	81,000.00	6,000	54,000.00	
3	P/F of Wiring from DB to socket	Nos	35	12,750	446,250.00	8,500	297,500.00	10,000	350,000.00	
4	P/F of Wiring from DB to Power Plug Board/AC	Nos	6	18,750	112,500.00	30,000	180,000.00	16,500	99,000.00	
5	P/F of LT Distribution Board	Nos	1	675,000	675,000.00	130,000	130,000.00	90,000	90,000.00	
6	P/F of 18 or 17-w SMD Light	Nos	70	4,425	309,750.00	1,800	126,000.00	1,750	122,500.00	
7	P/F of Switch Kit (8+2)	Nos	9	2,730	24,570.00	3,000	27,000.00	1,500	13,500.00	
8	P/F Socket Fitting with face plate	Nos	70	2,175	152,250.00	1,000	70,000.00	800	56,000.00	
	<b>Total</b>				<b>2,240,070.00</b>		<b>1,181,500.00</b>		<b>929,000.00</b>	
<b>Networking</b>										
1	P/F of Socket RJ45 with IO Single face plate	Nos	12	3,750	45,000.00	2,500	30,000.00	928	11,136.00	
2	P/F of Socket RJ45 with IO double face plate	Nos	3	6,750	20,250.00	3,000	9,000.00	1,624	4,872.00	
3	P/F of Networking Cable (for CCTV as well)	Rft	3000	127.50	382,500.00	60	180,000.00	45	135,000.00	
4	P/F of PVC Duct	Rft	1500	87	130,500.00	70	105,000.00	75	112,500.00	
5	P/F of PVC Flexible Pipe	Rft	800	67.50	54,000.00	40	32,000.00	45	36,000.00	
	<b>Total</b>				<b>632,250.00</b>		<b>356,000.00</b>		<b>299,508.00</b>	


  
 Shoaib Ali 21/1/24
   
 [Signature] 21/1
   
 [Signature]
   
 [Signature]
   
 Shoaib

Sr.	Name of Work	A/U	Qty	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Remarks
<b>Misc. Civil Works &amp; Misc. Fixtures</b>										
1	P/F of 12mm Tempered Glass door with fixed panel	Sft	42	1,880	79,560.00	1,900	79,800.00	1,800	75,600.00	
2	P/F of 12mm Tempered Glass fixed panel on Front or Any other area	Sft	56	3,375	189,000.00	1,900	106,400.00	1,400	78,400.00	
3	P/F of 08mm Tempered Glass fixed panel on low height partitions/counter/cabins	Sft	66	1,470	97,020.00	1,700	112,200.00	1,100	72,600.00	
4	P/F of Vinyl Graphics Film	Sft	520	225	117,000.00	320	166,400.00	250	130,000.00	
5	P/F of Panaflex Backlight Sign Board	Sft	80	1,470	117,600.00	1,600	128,000.00	1,200	96,000.00	
6	P/F of S.S Railing	Rft	10	2,925	29,250.00	2,500	25,000.00	1,650	16,500.00	
7	P/F of Queue Pipes	Nos	20	10,500	210,000.00	1,200	24,000.00	1,450	29,000.00	
<b>Total</b>					<b>836,430.00</b>		<b>641,800.00</b>		<b>498,100.00</b>	
<b>Shed</b>										
1	P/F of Arch/Semi-Arch/Straight Design Fiber Glass Shed	Sft	615	945	581,175.00	950	584,250.00	1,020	627,300.00	
<b>Grand Total of BOQs for Renovation Works</b>					<b>5,582,625.00</b>		<b>3,670,450.00</b>		<b>2,983,968.00</b>	

Note: M/s Technoart Engineering Islamabad is resulted as Most Advantageous Bidder for BOQs of NRC Yardman.

**President** Mr. Abdullah Aslam, Dy. Director (Ops)

**Members** Mr. Munir A. Sakhani, AD (Admin)

Mr. Syed Athar Ali Shah, AD (Accounts)

Mr. Shouab Asif Baig, AD (Ops)

Mr. Muhammad Nadeem Rana, AD (Proc)

*[Handwritten signatures and dates]*  
 22/2  
 21/3/24  
 19/3/24  
 15/3/24

Comparative Statement - Financial Bid (BOQ) - NRC Allpur										
Sr.	Name of Work	A/U	Qty	M/s Kathighu Global		M/s Muhammad Ayub Khan		M/s Technoart Engineering		Remarks
				Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	
<b>Misc. Wood Works</b>										
1	P/F of Vertical & Horizontal L-Shape Panels	Nos	7	59,250	414,750.00	45,000	315,000.00	44,000	308,000.00	
2	P/F of One Window Counter Workstation	Nos	7	76,200	533,400.00	33,800	236,600.00	24,000	168,000.00	
3	P/F of Computer Table	Nos	3	37,800	113,400.00	33,800	101,400.00	22,500	67,500.00	
4	P/F of Officer Table	Nos	1	48,000	48,000.00	60,500	60,500.00	31,000	31,000.00	
5	P/F of Workstation/Counters	Nos	4	76,200	304,800.00	35,000	140,000.00	21,500	86,000.00	
6	P/F of Laminated Floor Cabinets with Lasani Shutters	Sft	140	1,725	241,500.00	2,200	308,000.00	990	138,600.00	
7	P/F of Pigeon Hole	Sft	30	2,775	83,250.00	2,500	75,000.00	990	29,700.00	
	<b>Total</b>				<b>1,739,100.00</b>		<b>1,236,500.00</b>		<b>828,800.00</b>	
<b>Misc. Electric Work</b>										
1	P/F of Wiring from light control switch to light or fan point	Nos	85	6,750	573,750.00	5,000	425,000.00	2,400	204,000.00	
2	P/F of Wiring from DB to Switch Board	Nos	12	12,750	153,000.00	9,000	108,000.00	6,000	72,000.00	
3	P/F of Wiring from DB to socket	Nos	40	12,750	510,000.00	8,000	320,000.00	10,000	400,000.00	
4	P/F of Wiring from DB to Power Plug Board/AC	Nos	8	18,750	150,000.00	30,000	340,000.00	16,500	132,000.00	
5	P/F of LT Distribution Board	Nos	1	675,000	675,000.00	130,000	130,000.00	90,000	90,000.00	
6	P/F of 18 or 17-w SMD Light	Nos	120	4,425	531,000.00	1,600	192,000.00	1,750	210,000.00	
7	P/F of Switch Kit (8*2)	Nos	12	2,730	32,760.00	2,000	24,000.00	1,500	18,000.00	
8	P/F Socket Fitting with face plate	Nos	75	2,175	163,125.00	1,000	75,000.00	800	60,000.00	
	<b>Total</b>				<b>2,788,635.00</b>		<b>1,514,000.00</b>		<b>1,186,000.00</b>	
<b>Networking</b>										
1	P/F of Socket RJ45 with IO Single face plate	Nos	16	3,750	60,000.00	1,600	25,600.00	928	14,848.00	
2	P/F of Socket RJ45 with IO double face plate	Nos	3	6,750	20,250.00	3,000	9,000.00	1,624	4,872.00	
3	P/F of Networking Cable (for CCTV as well)	Rft	3500	127.50	446,250.00	55	192,500.00	41	143,500.00	
4	P/F of PVC Duct	Rft	1500	87	130,500.00	70	105,000.00	65	97,500.00	
5	P/F of PVC Flexible Pipe	Rft	800	67.50	54,000.00	40	32,000.00	45	36,000.00	
	<b>Total</b>				<b>711,900.00</b>		<b>364,100.00</b>		<b>296,720.00</b>	

Shah Ali  
2/13/24

Ullah

Shahid  
2/13



Sr.	Name of Work	A/U	Qty	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Remarks
<b>Misc. Civil Works &amp; Misc. Fixtures</b>										
1	PF of 12mm Tempered Glass door with fixed panel	Sft	63	1,680	105,840.00	1,800	113,400.00	1,750	110,250.00	
2	PF of 12mm Tempered Glass fixed panel on Front or Any other area	Sft	149	3,375	502,875.00	1,800	268,200.00	1,299	193,551.00	
3	PF of 08mm Tempered Glass fixed panel on low height partitions/counter/cabins	Sft	380	1,245.00	473,100.00	1,600	608,000.00	945	359,100.00	
4	PF of Vinyl Graphics Film	Sft	230	225	51,750.00	350	80,500.00	250	57,500.00	
5	PF of Zebra Windows Blinds	Sft	144	675	97,200.00	700	100,800.00	550	79,200.00	
6	PF of Panaflex Backlight Sign Board	Sft	80	1,470	117,600.00	1,500	120,000.00	1,000	80,000.00	
7	PF of Iron Sign/Direction Board (2x)	Rft	28	3,000	84,000.00	2,500	70,000.00	750	21,000.00	
8	PF of S.S Railing	Rft	10	2,400	24,000.00	2,000	20,000.00	1,450	14,500.00	
9	PF of Queue Pipes	Nos	25	10,500	262,500.00	1,200	30,000.00	1,450	36,250.00	
10	PF of Fire Extinguisher	Nos	2	15,000	30,000.00	4,000	8,000.00	8,000	16,000.00	
			<b>Total</b>		<b>1,748,865.00</b>		<b>1,418,900.00</b>		<b>967,351.00</b>	
<b>Sun Shed</b>										
1	PF of Arch/Semi-Arch/Straight Design Fiber Glass Shed	Sft	2000	945	1,890,000.00	930	1,860,000.00	990	1,980,000.00	
					<b>Grand Total of BOQs for Renovation Works</b>	<b>8,877,600.00</b>	<b>6,393,500.00</b>		<b>8,258,871.00</b>	

Note: M/s Technart Engineering Islamabad is resulted as Most Advantageous Bidder for BOQs of NRC Allgarh.

**President** Mr. Abdullah Aslam, Dy. Director (Ops)

**Members** Mr. Munir A. Sakhani, AD (Admin)

Mr. Syed Azhar Ali Shah, AD (Accounts)

Mr. Shoaib Asif Baig, AD

Mr. Muhammad Nadeem Rana, AD (Proc)

*(Handwritten signatures and dates)*  
 12/10  
 19/3/24  
 15/3/24

**Comparative Statement - Financial Bid (BOQ) - NRC Khanpur**

Sr.	Name of Work	A/U	Qty	M/s Kadloglu Global		M/s Muhammad Ayub Khan		M/s Technoart Engineering		Remarks
				Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Unit Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	Total Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	
<b>Misc. Civil Works</b>										
1	P/F of 12mm Tempered Glass fixed panel on Front or Any other area	Sft	240	3,375	810,000.00	2,000	480,000.00	1,450	348,000.00	
2	P/F of Vinyl Graphics Film	Sft	309	225	69,525.00	400.00	123,600.00	380	117,420.00	
<b>Grand Total of Renovation Work</b>					<b>879,525.00</b>		<b>603,600.00</b>		<b>465,420.00</b>	

**Note:** M/s Technoart Engineering Islamabad is resulted as Most Advantageous Bidder for BOQs of NRC Khanpur.

**President** Mr. Abdullah Aslam, Dy. Director (Ops)

  
12/3/24

**Members** Mr. Munir A. Sakhani, AD (Admin)



Mr. Syed Azhar Ali Shah, AD (Accounts)

  
21/3/24  
Shoaib

Mr. Shoaib Asif Baig, AD (Ops)

  
19/3/24

Mr. Muhammad Nadeem Rana, AD (Proc)

  
12/3/24